

City of Portland Office of Management and Finance, Revenue Bureau

Community Technology

Charlie Hales, Mayor Fred Miller, Chief Administrative Officer Thomas W. Lannom, Director Ann Goldenberg, Manager 111 SW Columbia St., Suite 600 Portland, Oregon 97201-5840

Broadband & Communications Policy

Office for

Cable Regulation & Consumer Protection 🏑 Utility Franchises, Licenses & Wireless

ACCEPTANCE

June 8, 2017

Auditor of the City of Portland City Hall Room 140 1221 SW 4th Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204

This is to advise the City of Portland, Oregon that Portland General Electric Company d/b/a World Trade Center Properties hereby accepts the terms and provisions of Ordinance No. 188377, passed by the Portland City Council on May 17, 2017, Grant a temporary, revocable permit to Portland General Electric Company d/b/a World Trade Center Properties for electric vehicle charging station services. (Ordinance), and in consideration of the benefits received thereunder by the corporation, Portland General Electric Company d/b/a World Trade Center Properties hereby agrees to abide by and perform each and all of the applicable terms and provisions thereof.

(Signature - Title)

Barbara Halle Portland General Electric 121 SW Salmon Street Portland, OR 97205 Barbara.Halle@pgn.com

Approved as to form:

less Reputy quel

*When an acceptance is signed by an officer of a firm or corporation, his or her official title must be stated.

Phone 503-823-5385 • Fax 503-823-5370 • TTY 503-823-6868 • www.portlandoregon.gov/OCT

An Equal Opportunity Employer To help ensure access to program, services and activities, the Office of Management & Finance will reasonably modify policies/procedures and provide auxiliary aids/services to persons with disabilities upon request.

